CURRICULUM COMMITTEE
NEW PROGRAM FORM
Present to the Curriculum Committee by the last meeting of December, for program to be included in next year’s catalogue.  Email completed form to the Curriculum Committee chairperson at least one week prior to the Curriculum Committee meeting.  Also, bring a signed copy to the meeting, since the signature is required in advance of presenting your program.  See explanatory notes at end of form, if needed.
	1.
Program presenter:
	Karen Maynard, Maureen Mitchell

	2.
Program Department and Division:
	Health Science Dept, 

Math/Science Division

	3.
Program type:
	Certificate

	4.
Program title and brief description:
	Medical Assisting Program,  
Please note:  the program already exists.  We are requesting changes in the sequence of the courses and the addition of pre-req’s.

	5.
Program learning outcomes:
	Application of competencies
Preparation for certificate exam and entry level work force

	6.
Program curriculum outline:
	PRE- REQUISITES 
WR101/121

SP100

Writing  (Communication Skills)                

Speech (Basic Speech    

                    Communication)
3

3

FALL
MA112

MA145

MA110

CS120

BI055
Medical Office Practice

Insurance & Billing

Medical Terminology

Computer Science

Intro to Biology
4

3

3

4

3  
WINTER
MA116

MA117

MA118

PSY101

MTH054

PSY215
Intro to Medications

Clinical Laboratory I

Exam Room Technique

Human Relations

Medication Calculations for Allied 

    Health Professionals
Human Development
2

2

3

3

3

4     
SPRING

Last 5 wks of Spr term 
MA121

MA115

MA119/120

Clinical Laboratory II

Phlebotomy

Combined Externship

Seminar – Wed. afternoon
2

1

10



	7.
Program credit total:  
	53 credit hours

	8.
Program work experience:
	10 credit hours
(currently:  Winter 4 credit hr; Spring 6 credit hr)

	9.
Program Related Instruction
(see approved list in catalogue):
	Course number
	Course Title

	
Communication course:
	WR101 / WR121
	Occupational Writing or English Composition 

	
Computation course:
	Mth054
	Medication Calculations for Allied Health Professionals

	
Human Relations course:
	Psy215
	Human Development

	
PE / Health course (not required for a Certificate):
	N/A
	N/A

	10.
Program new courses 
	Course Number
	Course Title

	
	
	

	11.
Program 
impact:
	Restructuring the course curriculum will enable our students to complete their externship (practicum) experience in a designated block of 5 weeks at the end of the program.  Currently, our students attend 1 – 2 days per week for the duration of winter and spring terms; not allowing follow through regarding medical office / clinical practice. (ie: continuation of care or administrative proceedings)
- All other MA programs in the area currently use ‘block externships’.  

- Our Health Science Advisory Committee and community health care partners are requesting this change.  
- Currently we cannot place our students in many health care facilities for externship until this change is implemented. 

	12.
Program Implementation:
	2006 – 2007 Medical Assisting Program 


Dean’s Signature _________________________________________     Date ______________

Approved ___ 
With discussion regarding:
Intended implementation date: _______________
--OR--

Approval Pending ____
With regard to:
Bring back to committee on:  _______________
     or    
Intended Implementation Date:  _______________
#5
Examples: Qualifies to sit for national exam.  Prepares for entry-level positions in …

#6
This shows the classes a student will take each quarter.  Please format it like the outlines in the current catalogue.  Also, make sure any prerequisite courses are listed in a prior term!  And, make sure the courses are actually offered in the terms listed!

#7
AAS degrees must have no less than 90 credits, and no more than 108 credits.  We strongly recommend that you strive to limit the total.  We also strongly recommend no less than 12 credits per term, and no more than 18 credits per term, due to implications to students.
#8
Work experience (CWE, clinical, practicum, field experience, etc.) must be included in the program, if required.  No more than 12 credits per year are allowed.

#10
Submit these to Curriculum Committee using the New Course Form.  These new courses need to be presented prior to your program, but they can be presented at the same meeting.

#11
What impact might this program have at CCC?  For example, what impact might this program have on existing programs, the CCC facilities, the Library, scheduling, enrollment services, advising /counseling, the bookstore, the testing center, and courses with similar content?

#12
 When would you like to see this program implemented?  That is, when would you like to see students able to petition for graduation from this program?  (Note: An implementation date is required on the application for State approval.  However, it is essential that the implementation date gives Enrollment Services the time they need to prepare!)
This form was last updated July 19, 2005.  This form may be accessed via http://intranet.clackamas.edu/committees/cc
